

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).788/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2006 in CRLM No.15421/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJAY KUMAR @ VIJAY PD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and stay of arrest)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 26th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar