

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 3363/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5264/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2007 in CRLM No. 7763/2007 of
the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJAY KUMAR @ VIJAY PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment to implead the applicant as a party respondent No.3)
(With Office Report)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For applicant(s) Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chantan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the fact that learned counsel for the respondent(s)
has no objection, application for impleadment is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER