

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).788/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLM No. 15421/2006

VIJAY KUMAR @ VIJAY PD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,stay of arrest and office
report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5264 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Smarhar,Adv.
Mr. Rajseev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let the
matter be adjourned till after the summer vacation.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master